# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark GOMBART	04/10/2007
Jean-Yves TILQUIN	03/13/2007
Stephane BARTIAUX	03/13/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SICAB-CARMEUSE FRANCE
Street Address:	91, avenue d'Acqueville 78670
City:	Villenne sur Seine
State/Country:	FRANCE

Name:	MARC GOMBART
Street Address:	17, Les Blancs Bouleaux, 45160
City:	Ardon
State/Country:	FRANCE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11575295

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: mbellach@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/24-193 V4045

PATENT

REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0282

OP \$40 00 115752

500283877

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Faber
Total Attachments: 2 source=00842950#page1.tif source=00842950#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0283

OFGS File No.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

<del></del>	
WHEREAS, I, as below named inventors, residing at the	addresses stated next to our names, am a sole inventor (if only one name is listed
below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of certain new and use	iful improvements in
Use of partly pre-hydrated lime for separating a mixture of solid/liquid n	natters, method for treating sludge and purified sludge obtained by said
method	
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was execu	uted by me on the date indicated next to my name and address:
	,
AND WHEREAS, SICAB-CARMEUSE FRANCE, 91, ave	enue d'Acqueville 78670 Villennes sur Seine, France and GOMBART Marc, 17, Les
Blancs Bouleaux, 45160 Ardon, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSI	GNEE) are desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said
application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or si and all foreign countries;	milar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One [	Oollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below	w, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its
successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and intere	est in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations
thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countri	es foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all
priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the	ne Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents,
Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which t	the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue
to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in	the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request
the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said	ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:
And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable	e and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its
designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may	y from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect
title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, application	ons and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto:
And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and	without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for
application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for pater	nt, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters patent which may be
granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter requi	ire and prepare at its own expense;
And I further agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its reque	est, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said
application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign	n countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in
any interference or litigation related thereto;	
And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement	nt or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with
this assignment and sale.	
And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of reco	ord in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in
the spaces that follow: Serial Number:, Filing Date	X
This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.	
COMPART Name	
GOMBART Marc  Name of first and sole inventor	
Traine or first and sole life life	Execution date of U.S. Patent application
17, Les-Blancs Bouleaux, 45160 Ardon, France	
Residence of its or sale inventor	
4/(0/1007	
Signature of first or sole inventor	Date of this assignment
	bate of the costynment
TILQUIN Jean-Yves	
Name of second inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent application
Rue Mabiets 8, 4530 Villers-Le-Bouillet, Belgium	
Residence of second inventor	
7) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	

00553442.1

TRADO JEA.

PATENT REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0284

Name of third inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent application
Rue Mullier 53, 7500 Tournai, Belgium	
Residence of third inventor	
30	13/3/207
Signature of third inventor	Date of this assignment

00553442.1

**PATENT REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0285** 

RECORDED: 05/25/2007